900211127 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia, as administrative agent		01/01/2012	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC
Street Address:	5200 Blazer Parkway
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0556293	VINAC
Registration Number:	0421204	FLEXBOND
Registration Number:	2479885	FLEXBOND
Registration Number:	0649180	FLEXBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736 **Phone**: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0574

\$115.00 0556293

900211127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Mugherini
Signature:	/amy mugherini/
Date:	01/03/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ashland- TM Release- (Celanese)#page1.tif source=Ashland- TM Release- (Celanese)#page2.tif source=Ashland- TM Release- (Celanese)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0575

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 1, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by The Bank of Nova Scotia, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2011, between the Borrower, the Grantor, the other guarantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2011, between the Grantor, the other parties thereto and the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the good will associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2011, at Reel 4625 and Frame 0303:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, solely as to the Trademarks, the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0576 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

The Bank of Nova Scotia,

As Administrative Agent

Nama: Day

Name: David Schwartzbard

Title: Director

SCHEDULE I To PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual	VINAC	556293
Property LLC		
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	FLEXBOND	421204
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	FLEXBOND	2479885
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	FLEXBOND	649180

RECORDED: 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0578